SECTION 00808

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

CONTRACTOR Convilled Contract: Ama Di	rles Parish Department o ion Group, LLC rainage Improvements Re rainage Improvements Re		<u> </u>
OWNER's Project No	P150801-2	ENGINEER's Project No	N/A
This Certificate of Substa specified parts thereof:	ential Completion applies t	to all Work under the Contract Docume	ents or to the follow
This Certificate of Substa specified parts thereof:	ntial Completion applies t	to all Work under the Contract Docume	ents or to the follow
This Certificate of Substa specified parts thereof:		to all Work under the Contract Docume RLES PARISH OWNER	ents or to the follow

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER, CONTRACTOR and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on

June 8, 2023 DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. This list may not be all-inclusive, and the failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The items in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by CONTRACTOR within 45 days of the recordation date of Substantial Completion.

The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, maintenance heat, utilities, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:
OWNER: HAS FULL USE AND MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SITE.
CONTRACTOR: See attached Punch List dated June 8, 2023.
The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
Punch List dated June 8, 2023. [For items to be attached see definition of Substantial Completion as supplemented and other specifically noted conditions precedent to achieving Substantial Completion as required by Contract Documents.]
This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Submit 6 (six) original documents signed and dated by the Engineer and Contractor to St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works, 100 River Oaks Drive.
Destrehan, La 70047, for processing.
Executed by ENGINEER on
By:
CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on 6/8/23
COUNTING GROUP CONTRACTOR
By: (Authorized Signature)
OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on
Matthew Jewell Date
By: Matter Jewell (Authorized Signature)



Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C. 14433 River Road Hahnville, LA 70057 www.hebertengineering.com phone: (985) 785-2380

St. Charles Parish Ama Drainage Improvements Rebid Parish Project No. P150801-2 **Punch List**

No.	, Description	*	Value
1	Install 4" threadolets on spool pieces.	-2.55	- N
2	Touch up sheet piles, discharges pipes, valves, shims, and supports exhibiting signs of rust as required.		•
3	Finish-installation of pipe bollards around transformer slab.		
4	Regrade area around transformer slab once bollards are in place.		
5	Finish installation of J-bolts on bar screen-cleaners.		••
6	Fill in hole from sheet pile template with compacted pumped river sand.		
7	Regrade and hydrosced all disturbed areas.		38
8	Provide credit for chain link fence installation.	\$	14,016.00
9	Provide credit for 12' double gate for chain link fence.	\$	5,000.00
10	Provide credit for flap gate.	\$	23,000.00
11	Send Deductive CO for removable guard rails.	\$	5,720.00
12.	Provide credit for Relocation Allowance.	\$	50,000.00
13	Provide-credit for damaged electrical-conduit.		
14	Provide delivery tickets of limestone.		i Pode
15	Clean up site/ Remove storage container.		30.7V%)
16	Install pump shafts before start-up.		
17	Start up and test new pumps.		2 83
18	Provide report from Duperon re: amp draw of new screen-cleaners (5% of Bid Item #34).		
19	Provide permit closeout documentation.	\$	1,000.00
20	Provide O&M manuals to Owner.	\$	2,500.00
21	Provide As-Builts-to-Engineer and Owner.		£ 5000
	TOTAL	\$	101,236.00



St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court P.O. Box 424 Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632

Lance Marino
Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

Instrument Number: 475521

Book/Index: MOB

Document Type: ACCEPTANCE

Recording Date: 06/13/2023 12:15 PM CDT

Grantor 1: ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Grantee 1: COUVILLION GROUP LLC

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WAS FILED FOR REGISTRY AND RECORDED IN THE CLERK OF COURT'S OFFICE FOR ST. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA.

Aubrey Waguespack, Deputy Clerk